

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10705/2025

Kishan Gopal Khandelwal S/o Shri Kalicharan Das

-----Petitioner

Versus

Akhil Bharatvarshiya Khandelwal Vaishya Mahasabha

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2341/2024

Mahesh Kanungo S/o Shri Bhagwan Sahay Kanungo

-----Petitioner

Versus

Akhil Bharatvarshiya Khandelwal Vaishya Mahasabha

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2342/2024

Kishan Gopal Khandelwal S/o Shri Kalicharan Das

-----Petitioner

Versus

Akhil Bharatvarshiya Khandelwal Vaishya Mahasabha

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2343/2024

Akhil Bharatvarshiya Khandelwal Vaishya Mahasabha

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ramesh Chand Gupta (Tunga Wala) S/o Sh. Ram Gopal Gupta

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2344/2024

Akhil Bharatvarshiya Khandelwal Vaishya Mahasabha

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ramesh Chand Gupta (Tunga Wala) S/o Sh. Ram Gopal Gupta

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.B. Mathur, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Falak Mathur Mr. Utsav Verma Mr. Mohit Khandelwal Mr. Babu Lal Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Nitesh Pareek Mr. Pankaj Thakuria

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA
Order

17/04/2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondent appearing for Mr. Ram Kishore Khunteta seeks one week time to comply with the order dated 06.04.2026.
2. One week time is granted to comply with the order dated 06.04.2026.
3. List these matters after one week.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

MAHIMA/72-76